
STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2001 No. 390

HEALTH AND SAFETY

**The Carriage of Explosives (Amendment)
Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2001**

Made - - - - 22nd October 2001

To be laid before Parliament

22nd November

Coming into operation

2001

**THE CARRIAGE OF EXPLOSIVES (AMENDMENT)
REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2001**

1. Citation and commencement
 2. Amendments to the Classification and Labelling of Explosives Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1991
 3. Amendments to the Packaging of Explosives for Carriage Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1993
 4. Amendments to the Carriage of Explosives by Road Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997
 5. Amendments to the Carriage of Explosives by Road (Driver Training) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997
 6. Amendments to the Transport of Explosives (Safety Advisers) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2000.
- Signature

SCHEDULE **Amendments to the Classification and Labelling of Explosives Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1991**

1. In regulation 6— (a) in paragraph (6), for the words...
2. In regulation 9(2), for the words “or (6)” substitute “,...
3. In Schedule 2, in the Compatibility Group entry for the...
4. In paragraph 17 of Schedule 3, after the words “regulation...

SCHEDULE **Amendments to the Packaging of Explosives for Carriage Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1993**

1. In regulation 2(1), for the definition of “the United Nations...
2. In regulation 3— (a) for paragraph (2), substitute the following...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 3. In paragraph (2) of regulation 12, for the words from...
- 4. In column 3 of Schedule 1 Part I—
- SCHEDULE **Amendments to the Carriage of Explosives by Road Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997**
- 3
- 1. In Regulation 2— (a) in paragraph (1)—
- 2. In regulation 3— (a) in paragraph (3)(a) for the words...
- 3. For paragraphs (2) and (3) of regulation 7, substitute the...
- 4. In regulation 11— (a) in paragraph (1) for the words...
- 5. In regulation 14(1)(b), for the words “in the same Compatibility...
- 6. In regulation 15(3) and (4), after the word “together”, insert...
- 7. At the end of paragraph (2) of regulation 17, add...
- 8. For sub-paragraph (b) of regulation 20(3), substitute the following sub-paragraph—...
- 9. In regulation 21(4), for the words “are those specified in...
- 10. At the end of regulation 22, add the following regulation—...
- 11. In regulation 25(3), for the words “in Division 1.4 and...
- 12. In paragraph (2) of regulation 29, for the words from...
- 13. In regulation 30, for paragraph (3) substitute the following—
- 14. In Schedule 1— (a) in the side heading delete the...
- 15. In paragraph 3 of Schedule 2, delete the words “vehicle...
- 16. At the end of Part I of Schedule 3, add...
- 17. In Schedule 4— (a) in paragraph 2, delete the words...
- 18. In Part I of Schedule 5— (a) in paragraph 1(c),...
- 19. For paragraph 15 of Part II of Schedule 5, substitute...
- 20. In Part I of Schedule 6— (a) for sub-paragraph (iii)...
- 21. In Part II of Schedule 6— (a) at the end...
- 22. At the end of Schedule 6, insert the following Part—...
- 23. In Schedule 8— (a) for sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) of...
- SCHEDULE **Amendments to the Carriage of Explosives by Road (Driver Training) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 1997**
- 4
- 1. In regulation 1— (a) in paragraph (2) in the definition...
- 2. In regulation 3(1)(b), after the word “under” insert “Articles 5,...
- 3. In regulation 4— (a) in paragraph (1) for the words...
- 4. In regulation 5(1)(a) for the words “on 1st July 1997”...
- 5. In paragraph (2) of regulation 8, for the words from...
- 6. In regulation 9, for paragraph (3) substitute the following—
- 7. In Schedule 1, at the end, insert the following paragraph—...
- 8. In Schedule 2, for paragraph (d) substitute the following—
- 9. In Schedule 3— (a) delete “1.”; (b) in the first...
- 10. In paragraph 1 of Schedule 4 after the words “for...
- SCHEDULE **Amendments to the Transport of Explosives (Safety Advisers) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2000**
- 5
- 1. In Regulation 5(1) for the words “regulation 7(10)” substitute the...
- 2. In Regulation 7(7) for the words “paragraph (5)” substitute the...
- 3. In Schedule 1 paragraph 1(b) for the words “paragraph 21”...

Explanatory Note